
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001334-2021 

Tender

GSV2160 - Information Access Service

The Parliamentary Procurement and Commercial Service

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001334
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028c8c  
Published 22 January 2021, 12:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Parliamentary Procurement and Commercial Service

UK Parliament

London

SW1A 0AA

Email

ryans@parliament.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - LONDON

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001334-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001334-2021
mailto:ryans@parliament.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/parliamentuk/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/parliamentuk/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/parliamentuk/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/parliamentuk/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GSV2160 - Information Access Service

Reference number

GSV2160

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212200 - Networking, Internet and intranet software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Parliamentlive.tv is the primary service of the Parliamentary Broadcasting Unit. Since the
relaunch in 2014 and the introduction of download features, it has become pivotal to the
work of a diverse range of users including Parliamentarians, civil servants, media
organisations, and the public at large. The service supports the publication of the entire
range of high-quality broadcasting services and the supporting schedule and metadata.
High availability of the service is critical to the Authority; that everyone can find, watch and
listen to live and recorded Parliamentary proceedings. The new service will be the primary
integration point for all supporting services, technologies and systems, and high
availability must be maintained throughout the contract lifecycle. 

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKI - LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Parliamentlive.tv is the primary service of the Parliamentary Broadcasting Unit. Since the
relaunch in 2014 and the introduction of download features, it has become pivotal to the
work of a diverse range of users including Parliamentarians, civil servants, media
organisations, and the public at large.The service supports the publication of the entire
range of high-quality broadcasting services and the supporting schedule and
metadata.High availability of the service is critical to the Authority; that everyone can find,
watch and listen to live and recorded Parliamentary proceedings.The new service will be
the primary integration point for all supporting services, technologies and systems, and
high availability must be maintained throughout the contract lifecycle.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

5 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 March 2021

Local time

12:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T03:26:30+0100
	TCPDF




